ASPPH APPROPRIATIONS PRIORITIES
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025

ASPP

ASSOCIATION OF

SCHOOLS & PROGRAMS
OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Federal Agencies Funding FY 2023 EFY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2025
Academic Public Health Enacted Enacted Biden Proposal ASPPH Request

National Institutes of Health (NIH)

NIH Base Funding
NIH Fogarty International Center

Advanced Research Projects Agency for Health

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
(CDC)

CDC Prevention Research Centers

Research Partnerships Hold
CDC Center for Forecasting and Outbreak
Analytics

Health Resources and Services Administration
(HRSA)

HRSA Public Health Training Centers
Public Health Workforce Loan Repayment
Program

Agency for Healthcare Research and
Quality (AHRQ)

Department of Health and Human Services
(HHS)

National Hepatitis C Elimination Program*

SFOPS Global Health Programs

*discretionary budget authority
*bill provides $55 million total for Ready Response Enterprise Data Integration
Platform/Center for Forecasting and Outbreak Analytics

$48.959 B

$47.459 B
$95.162 M
$1.5B

$9.2B

$28.9 M

N/A
$50.0 M

$9.4 B

$10.2 M

N/A

$373.5M

N/A

$10.560 B

$48.581 B

$47.081 B
$95.162 M
$15B

$9.166 B

$28.961 M

N/A
$55 M*

$8.9B

$10.2 M

N/A

$369.0 M

N/A

$10.030 B

$51.617 B

$50.117 B
$95.415 M
$1.5B

$9.683 B*

$28.961 M

N/A
$50.0 M

$8.264 B

$10.2 M

N/A

$387.0 M

$9.4B

$9.828 B

$52.803 B

$51.303 B
$104.7 M
$15B

$11.581 B

$47.75 M
$100.0 M

$70.0 M

$10.5B

$15.0 M

$100.0 M

$500.0 M

$9.4B

$15.715 B



