ASPPH APPROPRIATIONS PRIORITIES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025



Federal Agencies Funding Academic Public Health	FY 2023 Enacted	FY 2024 Enacted	FY 2025 Biden Proposal	FY 2025 ASPPH Request
National Institutes of Health (NIH)	\$48.959 B	\$48.581 B	\$51.617 B	\$52.803 B
NIH Base Funding	\$47.459 B	\$47.081 B	\$50.117 B	\$51.303 B
NIH Fogarty International Center	\$95.162 M	\$95.162 M	\$95.415 M	\$104.7 M
Advanced Research Projects Agency for Health	\$1.5 B	\$1.5 B	\$1.5 B	\$1.5 B
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC)	\$9.2 B	\$9.166 B	\$9.683 B*	\$11.581 B
CDC Prevention Research Centers	\$28.9 M	\$28.961 M	\$28.961 M	\$47.75 M
Research Partnerships Hold	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$100.0 M
CDC Center for Forecasting and Outbreak Analytics	\$50.0 M	\$55 M*	\$50.0 M	\$70.0 M
Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA)	\$9.4 B	\$8.9 B	\$8.264 B	\$10.5 B
HRSA Public Health Training Centers	\$10.2 M	\$10.2 M	\$10.2 M	\$15.0 M
Public Health Workforce Loan Repayment Program	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$100.0 M
Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality (AHRQ)	\$373.5 M	\$369.0 M	\$387.0 M	\$500.0 M
Department of Health and Human Services (HHS)				
National Hepatitis C Elimination Program*	N/A	N/A	\$9.4 B	\$9.4 B
SFOPS Global Health Programs	\$10.560 B	\$10.030 B	\$9.828 B	\$15.715 B

^{*}discretionary budget authority
*bill provides \$55 million total for Ready Response Enterprise Data Integration
Platform/Center for Forecasting and Outbreak Analytics